

Special Case 7 of 2023

CNR. NO. WBBK090001652023

Order No. 17

Date. 04.08.2023

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

Accused Narayan Singh Sardar is produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Ld. Special Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely X is present, she has been examined , cross examined as P.W-1, and on her instance, her signatures on the certificate recorded statement U/S-164 of Cr.P.C is marked as Exhibit- P-1, her signature on the medical examination report dated 11.05.2023 is marked as Exhibit-P-2, one micro SD card containing audio video recording of the witness is marked as P-X for identification, and the witness is discharged.

The detail deposition of the victim is kept in sealed cover and the recorded copy is kept with record.

Considering the seriousness allegations against the accused person namely Narayan Singh Sardar , he is remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person Narayan Singh Sardar .

To date (07.08.2023) hearing of bail petition dated 04.08.2023 fled on behalf of the accused Narayan Singh Sardar.

Fix 02.09.2023 for production of the accused person and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW- 1 accordingly.

JO CODE WB01399