

**Special Case No :07 of 2023**  
**REG NO. 07 of 2023**  
**CNR no. WBBK09000165 2023**

**Order: 45**

**Dated- 22.05.2026**

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused on court bail and delivery of Judgement.

The case record is put up before the court for delivery of Judgement.

The accused is present before the court.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is present before the court.

Ld. Special PP is also present.

Judgement is ready for delivery.

It is sealed, signed (17 pages) and delivered in open Court by acquitting the accused.

The operative part of the Judgement and order of the case runs as follows :

Hence, it is,

**ORDERED,**

that the accused namely, Narayan Singh Sardar is held not guilty of the offences punishable Under Section 6 of the POCSO Act.

The accused Narayan Singh Sardar is also held not guilty of commission of offence Under Section 376(2)(n) of the Indian Penal Code.

As such, he is acquitted of the said charges under Section 235(1) of the Cr.PC.

The accused be set at liberty by discharging him from his bail bonds at once.

Seized alamats be confiscated to the State after the expiry of the period of appeal.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.S.J.  
Khatra , Bankura

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Khatra , Bankura  
J.O. Code- WB00638